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Pickett Garrett (Sears, Pickett & Cowling, and Calden

. & Pickett) , r. 17 Clementina
Pickett James, seaman S. S. Orizaba, Broadway Wharf
Pickett TliomaB. laborer Andrew Ouderdonk, r. 414

Francisco
Pickeys E., waiter, r. C36 Commercial
Pickford Catherine (widow) , r. 309 Sixth

Pickford Edward, machinist William T. Garratt, r.

164 Clementina
Pickford William H., machinist William T. Garratt,

r. 161 Clementina
Pickles Edmund, machinist, r. 11 Guerrero

Pico Andrew B., r. lil Sixth

Pico D. Mrs., r. 1030M Howard
Pico P., merchant, r. 818 Sansom
Picot J. H. Mme., modiste, 126 Kearny, rooms 20-21

Picot Julia Mrs., r. 6 Central PI

Picon Marj- (widow), r. 3.30 Hayes
Pictorial Advertising Co., L. de Ronceray proptr,

illuminated business cards, show Signs and pro-

grammes, 11 Geary
Pidancct Sebastian, scrollsawyer California Mills, r.

5 Medau PI
Pidaux Pierre, cellarman B. Dreyfus & Co.

Pidge Dwight M., signwriter and i)assepartoutmaker

.Snow & May, r. 929 Howard
Pidgeon May, domestic 1643?^ Mission
Pidgeon Patrick, driver City R. R., r. 1454 Minna
Pldott Robert, laborer Broadway U. S. Bonded Ware-

house, r. 204 Union
Pidoux Pierre, porter, r. 6 Polk Lane
Pidwetl Charles J., salesman California Furniture

Manufacturing Co., r. 5 Farren Av
Pidwell Cyril T., salesman L. Dinkelspiel & Co., and

secretary Odd Fellows' Hall Assn, office 325 Mont-
K'lUiery. r. 928 Valencia

PIEDMONT AND AKLINGTON LIFE IN-
SURANCE CO., D. M. Kent attorney, office

2:i() Mentgomery, room 1

PitileiiiDute Angel, "laborer G. Andreani & Co., r. 433

Vallejo
Pieflre Theodore, waiter Henry Hoesch, r. 732 Har
Pien Henry, teamster Nicholas Bruns, r. 619 Davis
Picpeubecker Antone, tailor, r. SW cor Broadway and

Dnj)iint
PiepiT Henry C, salesman August Schumacher, r.

1010 Buchanan
Pieper Leon, proptr Webb House, 37 Second
Peiper Melsher (Pieper & Quarg), 154 Second
Pieper k Quarg (Melsher Pieper and Emil Quarg),

restaurant, 154-156 Second
Pieper. See Piper
Piepirling Joseph (Joseph Pieperling & Co.), r. SW

cor Hyde and Union
Pieperling Joseph & Co. (George Wirth) , market, SW

cor Hyde and Union
Pierce Abbie L. Miss, dramatic reader, r. 920 Market

room 12

Pierce Alexander, expressman, r. 812 Larkin, rear
I'ierce Charles, second steward S. S. Aucon, r. 406

Clementina
PIERCE CHARLES L., physician, specialist for

(iiseasos of head, throat, eye, and ear, office and
r. 108,Si Powell

Pleice Daniel, teamster Thomas McCloskey, r. 1717
Post

Pierce David T., teamster, r. 1007)^ Minna
Pierce Edward, r. SW cor Fourteenth and Market
PIERCE E. G. «S£ CO., forwarding ageuts, office

20 California
Pierce Ellery G. (E. G. Pierc*%t Co.), r. .'504 Third
Pien-e F. C, salesman James Connelly & Co., r. 14

Hawthorne
Pierce Frank, laborer Union Iron Works, r. 538 Van

Ness Av
Pierce Frank, laborer, r. 04 First
Pierii' KrimU, machinist, r. 313 Main
I'icr.c I'icdcii.lc. riipitalist, r. 805 Bryant
PIIOHCK (iEORC; EL., proptr Novelty Iron Works,

and mechanical engineer, 215-217 First, r. 911
Bush

Pierce Grade D. Miss, actress California Theatre, r.

927 Bryant
PIERCE If. & AV., loan and commission, 728

Montgomery
Pierce Henry (H. & W. Pierce), r. 712 I'ine
Pierce Henry A., comniission merchant, r. 810 Taylor
Pierce Henry B. (Morison, Hutchinson & Co.) ,r. Palace

Hotel
Pierce Henry B., r. 249 Bitch

Pierce Henry J., pressman Women's Co-operative

Printing Union, r. 812 Larkin
Pierce Ira, r. 1618 Jackson
Pierce James, seaman S. S. Newbern, Folsom St.

Wharf
Pierce James, shoemaker Deasy Brothers, r. 359

Clementina
Pierce James H. (Dodge & Pierce) , r. Santa Clara

Pierce James M., purser stm Mary Garratt, Washing-
ton St. Wharf

Pierce James P., mining, office 315 California, room 8,

r. Santa Clara
Pierce J. J., bricklayer, r. Overland House
Pierce John, r. 519 Sacramento
Pierce John, expressman, r. 513^ Stevenson Av
Pierce John, laborer, r. cor Mission and Twelfth
Pierce John, teamster, r. 253><2 Perry
Pierce Joseph W., machinist Jonathan Kittredge, r.

613 Mission
Pierce J. P., cook Christian P. Ohlsen, r. SE cor Har-

rison and Spear
Pierce Lizzie Miss, milliner, r. 136 Sixth
Pierce Lucas, laborer, r. 606 Harrison
Pierce M., contractor, r. Haokmeier's Hotel
Pierce Maria L. Mrs., r. 920 Market, room 12

Pierce Mary (widow), r. 711 Greenwich
Pierce Mary (widow) , r. 733 Harrison
Pierce N., cigarmaker, r. 717 Mason
Pierce Owen, melter Pacific Refinery and Bullion Ex-

change, r. 927 Bryant
Pierce Patrick, flagman Southern Pac. R. R. Depot, r.

1083* Colton
Pierce Patrick H., marble works, 1140 Mission, r.

Henry, bet Noe and Castro
Pierce R. C. & Co. (Frank A. Call), cigars and tobacco,

531 California
Pierce Robert C. (R. C. Pierce & Co.), r. 1055 Mission
Pierce Robert O., engineer Pac. Refinery and Bullion

Exchange, r. 27 Downey
Pierce Samuel H., clerk assistant passenger and tick-

et agent's office Southern Pac. R. R., r. 606 Fol
Pierce Samuel J., bricklayer, r. 1221 Folsom
Pierce Sarah Mrs., laundry, 406 Clementina
Pierce Silas G., framemaker Albert G. Nye, r. 618

Stevenson
Pierce S. P., laborer Andrew Onderdonk, r. 915 Pow-

ell

Pierce Stephen B., expressman, cor Washington and
Davis, r. 353}^ Minna

Pierce Thomas, apprentice Pacific Iron Works, r. 927
Bryant

Pierce Walter, seaman, r. 238 Steuart
Pierce Walter S., wholesale dealer pianos, 30 New

Montgomery, r. 7 Mint Av
Pierce William, cigars and tobacco, 640 Fourth
Pierce William, eugineel', r. 218 Seventh
Pierce William J. (Magnetic Elastic Truss Co.), r.

Oakland
Pierce W. L. L. (Magnetic Elastic Truss Co.) , r. Oak-

land
Pierce. See Pearce and Peirce
Piercy Albert B., apprentice William T. Garratt, r. 410

Clementina
Piercy Andrew J., manager Recreation Grounds, r.

940 Howard
Piercy Clara Miss, singer St. Ann's Rest, r. 160 Sixth
Piercy Edward, r. 940 Howard
Piercy Emily A., boarding, 410 Clementina
Piercy E. S., surgeon O. & O. S. S. Australia
Piercy John C, r. 644 Twenty-third
Piercy John D., butcher Merry, Faull & Co., r. {|l7

Market
Piercy Joseph A., shipsmith I. Burns, r. 515 J^ Frank-

lin

Piercy Mary (widow), r. 940 Howard
Piercy Robert, clerk Liverpool and London and Globe

Insurance Co., r. Alameda
Piercy Samuel W., actor, r. 940 Howard
Pierera Antone, waiter Matthew Brady, r. 253 Steuart
Pierpont Edward, clerk, r. 22 Perry
Pierpont James Rev., r. Sailors' Home
Pierre Chiiix, laundryman C. A. Peyre, r. 826 Green
Pierre Jean, shoemaker, 1333 Dupont
Pierrou Eniile, baker, r. 723 Vallejo
Pierron F.rnest, foundryman, r. S 8 Precita PI, near

Gunnison Av, Bernal Heights
Pierrug Harius, marblepoUsher J. & F. Kesseler, r. 27

John
Pierson Annie Miss, cigarettemaker Isaac Morris, r.

773 Harrison
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.' ON^S, 105 Montgomery Street, Importers Dent's Driving Gloves,


